

M No. 412/19

Harish Aggarwal Vs. Kamla Gupta

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

29.08.2020

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present : Sh. Rohit Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant absent.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that defendant is yet to file reply to his pending application U/o IX Rule 9 CPC.

In the facts, put up this case for filing of reply by the defendant and arguments on pending application U/o IX Rule 9 CPC on 03.12.2020.



(Vikas Dhull)

ADJ-01/West

THC/29.08.2020