

Misc DJ 412/19
HARISH AGGARAL AND ANR.
Vs.
KAMLA GUPTA AND ORS.

07.08.2023

Present: None for plaintiff/applicant.
Sh. Ranjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant/respondent
no. 1, 2 and 5.
Qua remaining defendants/respondents, steps have not
been taken by applicant/plaintiff.

Subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA,
plaintiff/applicant is directed to take steps.

Perusal of record shows that before dismissal of suit in
default, matter was pending for arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11
CPC moved by defendant no. 1 and 5. Perusal of record also shows
that at that time defendant no. 3 and 4 were ex parte.

Put up on **17.10.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.08.2023