

Misc DJ 412/19

HARISH AGGARAL AND ANR. Vs. KAMLA GUPTA AND ORS.

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar and Sh. Surender Kumar, Id counsels
for applicant/plaintiff with applicant/plaintiff (VC).

Sh. J.K. Dhingra with Sh. Ranjan Kumar, Id counsels for
respondents/defendant no.1, 2 & 5.

None for remaining respondents.

Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on application
under Order IX Rule 4 CPC, however, one more opportunity is being
sought on behalf of respondents/defendant no.1, 2 & 5 for filing reply.
Last and final opportunity is granted for filing of reply.

Matter be put up for reply and arguments on **19.02.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/12.11.2024